Maa Vaishnavi Education Institute and Research Sansthan, Baran

Contact No. – 7665068888 E-mail- pharma0401@rediffmail.com Website- mveip.org

Ref- MVEI/2023/134 Date-28/12/2023

NOTICE: Constitution of Gender sensitization cell at campus level for redressal of sexual harassment of working/studying women in Maa Vaishnavi Education Institute & Research Sansthan.

As per direction issued by honorable supreme court of India in in case of vishaka v/s Govt. of Rajasthan & other (reported as Air 1997 SC 3011- Attached as Ready reference) that all Govt./Non Govt. organization will constitute committee for redressal of sexual harassment of working /studying women with immediate effect.

Keeping all code of conduct in view for redressal sexual harassment a Gender sensitization Cell Constituted Maa Vaishnavi Education Institute & Research Sansthan, Baran is as Follow.

SR. NO.	NAME	DESIGNATION	CATEGORY
1	MR. SUDHANSHU KANWARIA	PRINCIPAL	SENIOR EMPLOYEE
2	DR. SUDHIRA	MEMBER	LEGAL
			REPRESENTATIVE
3	MRS. SHILPA SHARMA	MEMBER	MEMBER
4	MRS. ANITA SHARMA	MEMBER	MEMBER

Any person found including in any act of sexual harassment of working/studying women or misconduct appropriate disciplinary action will be taken in such cases against the person in accordance with the rules.

Maa Vaishnavi Education Institute and Research Sansthan, Baran

Principal

Maa Vaishnavi Education Institute and Research Sansthan, Baran